
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract: 

 

_X_ Contract > $500K  __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant ___ IGA   __Sale of real 

property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name:  Jalisco International, Inc. 

 

Contract control number:  201733316 

 

City’s contract manager: Kim D. Blair, P.E. 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes, hard bid process 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: 150 days from NTP 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n YES An amendment? y/n NO  How many amendments? ___ 

 

Renewal terms: None 

 

Purpose: To convert 19th Ave and 20th Ave from Broadway to Park Avenue from 1-Way to 2-Way 

streets, convert Grant from of 18th to 20th from 1-Way to 2-Way Street.  Modify existing traffic signals 

at 19th & Broadway, 19th & Lincoln, 19th & Park Ave, and 20th & Park Ave, and add a new signal at 

19th & Clarkson.  Replace existing intersection curb returns to incorporate curb extensions and curb 

ramps.  Installation of storm drain manholes and inlets.  Installation of bike lane elements and striping.  

Awarded Bid Alt also converts Logan from 18th to 20th from 1-Way to 2-Way. 

 

Scope of services with performance bench marks: N/A 

 

Cost/value: $2,584,184.46. 

 

Source of funds: Denver Urban Renewal Authority  

 

Benefit:  See ‘Purpose’ section above 

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor: N/A 

 

Is this contract subject to:   X  W/MBE  __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101  

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):   16 % M/WBE 

 

Location: See description 

 

Affected Council District:  10, 9 

 


